## EPCH signs MOU with National Institute for Entrepreneurship and Small Business Development (NIESBUD)

EPCH has signed MOU with National Institute for Entrepreneurship and Small Business Development (NIESBUD), Ministry of Education, Skill Development and Entrepreneurship in the presence of Shri Dharmendra Pradhan, Hon'ble Minister of Education, Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, Govt. of India. Ms. Hena Usman, Director General, NIESBUD and Mr. Rajesh Rawat, Addl. Executive Director, EPCH exchanged the MOU.

The primary objective of this MoU is to enable the parties to identify mutual

collaboration opportunities bringing together the strength of both NIESBUD and EPCH toward sustained development of entrepreneurial skills among various target groups aimed at enhancement of self-employment opportunities and export promotion.

To enhance and strengthen the Export Management course, under this collaboration EPCH and NIESBUD will share their expertise. EPCH will use its expertise by organising Export Management Course/Entrepreneurship Program in collaboration with NIESBUD under Centre of Handicrafts Export Management



(CHEMS) an initiative of EPCH. Collaboratively, both institutes can design comprehensive training programs that address both the theoretical and practical aspects of entrepreneurship. NIESBUD and EPCH will provide co-branded certificate to trainee for training organizing under CHEMS.

The National Institute for Entrepreneurship and Small Business Development is a premier organisation of the Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, engaged in training, consultancy, research, etc. in order to promote entrepreneurship and Skill Development.